an

01-10990

39346

Vol. 77 Page TRUST DEED

22638

THOMAS A. WHITTEMORE

NIT C 4614

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The granter irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath . County, Oregon, described as:

> Lots 2 and 3, Block 40, HILLSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Northwesterly rectangular onehalf of Lot 2.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFRON a 20 foot strip off the extreme Southwest side conveyed for road purposes.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges new or together with all and singular the appurtonances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, vani-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linolaum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of the purpose of securing (s.39,150,00,...) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even gete herewith, payable for the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of s.330,03,..., commencing December 30, 19, 27,...

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, y, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the granicor or others is an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by or the secure of the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon of said notes that beneficiary may payment on one note and part on another, he beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficial a that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed a and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his hell itors and administrators ahall warrants and defend his said title there as the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto spains the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor coverdants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof one doe, all tares, assessments and other charges levied against been all countrances and the second second second second second property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beenficiary to inspect said property at all one incurred therefor; to allow beenficiary to inspect and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beenficiary to inspect and property at all one incurred therefor; to allow beenficiary to inspect and property at all constructed on said prometers in building and improvement on the date commercies to resolve and building and improvement on constructed on said prometers all buildings and improvement and constructed on said prometers all buildings and improvement and there during construction; to replace any work or material substitutions of all of the second on said prometers all buildings and improvements now on hereafter on varies of and premisers to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected upon asid prometers all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premisers to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premisers to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premiser to be all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premisers to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premisers to keep all buildings and improvements and with promise during the original policy of insurance. The beneficiary at least in a sum not less than the original policy of insurance. If discrition obtain insurance is not see the dendering work the beneficiary at least ifties of insurance is not see the dendering when him is o the discrition obtain insurance is not see the dendering when him is a own obtained.

obtained. This purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes massessments, and governmental charges level of an anomal section of the policy this assessments, and governmental charges level of assassed against the abors detected pro-perty and insurance prentum while the indubtedness accurds hereby is in accessible 30% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time set of 80% made or the beneficiary's original appriate value of the property at the time the ioun was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments the ioun was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in amount equal to 1/12 of the itaxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable will respect to add property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/30 of the insurance premium rayable with respect to said property within each succeeding three rears while this Turt Deed is in lefter as estimated and interest are induced by the origination being the grantor if y bank on their open passboak accounts minus 8/4 of 1%. If work rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid hail be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average monthly balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the eare of account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the earest account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the serve account in the attal be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the serve account in the serve due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letter assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to best est and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-size to be nucle through the beneficity, as aforeseld. The granton hereby suthorizes beneficitary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted or imposed at said property in the assumits as shown by the statements thereof turnihed by the clar of such forces, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premians o smooths about a statement submitted by the insurance argument and tailers and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, or a defect in one. The grantor argues in no crent to hold the beneficiary fullion for failure to have any insurance will(ten or for any loss or dampat, in the of a defect in may insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is suthorized, in the of a defect in obligations earcered by this trast deed, in computing the futures for the obligations accured by its trast deed, is computing the net of the indevictness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon vale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining reserve account shall be credited to the indobtedness. If any authorized reserve for taxes, assessments, havance prediums and other charges is not sufficient lime for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall deficit to the beneficiary yound demand, and if not paid within ten days after such the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal obligation secures hereby. t at any pay the demand,

Soligation secured netcoy. Bhould the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the nots, shall be repayable the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust dee this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its diarcetion to con any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discrction it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, frees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scatch, will be the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with a in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; it appear in and defand any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and storney's fees in reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such action or proceeding to beneficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefo annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to fur any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ab-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or sattlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elect, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in access of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid ond curred by the granicor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees noncashify indiret upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's balance applied upon the other balance applied upon the sections and cocute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, prompily upon the beneficiary's request.

request. . At any time and from time to time upon written request of the ficary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note it dorsements (in case of full reconvergance, for cancellation), ...ithout affects liability of any person for the payment of the indextedness, the trustee m consent to the making of any may or plat of said property; (b) lois in ar any easement or creating and resirication thereon, (c) lois in any subord or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) res without warraity, all or any parts of the property. The grantee in any reso she may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled theredo are therein or tracting or for any matters or fact shell be conclusive proof or she and therein or the payments or fact shell be conclusive proof or shall be \$5.00.

a hall be \$5.00.
3. As additional security, grantor hereby asigns to beneficiary du continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalies and profile of grantor shall defauit in the payment of anotar property flocated there is the performance of any servement hereunder, grantor insues secured here the performance of any servement hereunder, grantor insues and profile of the performance of any servement hereunder, grantor insues secured here the performance of any servement hereunder, grantor insues accurate here the performance of any servement hereunder, the grantor insues and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, for a server and the server as the beneficiary may determine the server and the server as the server and the server as the server and the server as the server and the server and the server as the se

The entering upon and rents, issues and profile compensation or awards loation or release thereon notice of release thereon

Time is

and payable sell the tr boord. Upon shall defined fix the th

red by naw.

 After default and any he Trustee for the Trust reed may pay the entire secured thereby iforcing the terms of the usceeding \$50.00 each; othen hen be due had no default the ob default .

After the lapse of such rdation of said notice of shall sell said property at either as a whole or in so at public suction to the time defi any

sect as the time time is deed in form as to the purchaser his deed in form as to sold, but without any covenant or in the deed of any matters or fact ness thereof. Any person, sacluding th beneficiary, may purchase at the so

22639

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sais. 9. When the Trustes sells pursuant to the powers prov trustes shall apply the proceeds of the trustes's ails as if the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the reasonable charge by the attorney the source as their interests interests of the trustee in the trusting recorded liens sub interests of the trustee in the trusting are as their interests order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any to the gran deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named her successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment an successor trustee appoint of the successor is not appointed to successor trustee appoint of the successor is the successor of the successor trustee appoint of the successor is the successor of the successor is which the property is situated, shall be concept proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, ledged is made a public record, as provided by law.' to notify any party hereto of pending sale under an av action of provider of pending sale under an _duly

ed's induce accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and olify any sepublic record, as provided by law. The trustee is not o avion or procedent which the grantor, beneficiary of trustee shi y unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee shi to, their beirs, legatees dovisees, administrators, executions, success at. The secution of the security of the security is success to, their beirs, legatees dovisees, administrators, executions, success at. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the bolt and owner, in rec. of the note secured hereby, whether or notest and event e gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singuises num-s the purel. inc ene the

WHITTERS .

...(SEAL)

(SEAL)

signed, a

1.0

199

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has bereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

November

Thomas

ne personaly thown to be the identical individu	al X named in and who executed for the uses and purposes therein	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that expressed. seal the day and year last above written Berly Armultone
Loam No TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath } ss.
TO Giamlor Giamlor KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.)	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 21st day of November
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		Wm. D. Milne By Hazel Ana County Clerk By Hazel Ana C Doputy
	EST FOR FULL RECONVEY	INCE

TO: William-Sisemore,

Tn

38.017

STATE OF OREGON

DATED

County of Klamath Ss

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all inde-have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, a pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtodness sec trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties debiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said 'rust deed , on payment is you of any sums owing to you under the terms at said trust deed secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said se designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

> by. -----

Klamath First Federal Sovings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

يہ فہ

55.H33